e conadHf Jeep G RAM QUOTE

106 S. James Campbell Bivd. Number RKCDQ1246
Columbla, TN 38401 Date Sep 19, 2023
Sold To Ship To Your Sales Rep
Crossville PD Crossville PD Russell Dial
Brian Ec'k'elson ' Brian Ec'k'elson ' Cell: (931) 215-8457
99 Municipal Drive 99 Municipal Drive )
Crossvile, TN. 38555 Crossvile, TN. 38555 Fax: (615) 241-8283
United States of America United States of America rdial@cdjrcolumbia.com
Phone (931) 484-7231 Phone (931) 484-7231
Fax (931) 707-8391 Fax (931) 707-8391
Vehicle are on ground. Emergency Equipment and Lighting will have to be ordered.
Terms P.O. Number Ship Via
Net 30 Days Required Ground
Line Qty Description Unit Price Ext. Price
1 2023 Statewide Contract #209 - 76189
2 1 LDDE48 - 2023 Charger Police RWD, base price including: $35,273.00 $35,273.00
5.7L V8 Hemi Engine
8-Speed Automatic Transmission
Monotone Paint
Power windows, Locks, & Mirrors
Back-up Camera
Air Conditioning
Vinyl Flooring
2 Key Fobs
See Attached List for More Standard Features
3 Running SubTotal $35,273.00
4 Factory Selected Options:
5 1 Exterior Color: White $0.00 $0.00
6 1 HD Cloth Bucket Seats with Vinyl Rear $135.00 $135.00
7 1  Fleet Safety Group, including: $395.00 $395.00
Exterior Mirrors w/Heating Element
Blind SPOT,Pwr,Fold Pursuit Mirrors
8 1 Deactivate Rear Doors/Windows $85.00 $85.00
9 1 Additional Non-Key Alike Fobs $170.00 $170.00
10 1  Black Left Spot Light $235.00 $235.00
11 1 LED Spot Lamp $150.00 $150.00
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Line Qty
12
13
14 1
15 1
16 1
17 1
18 1
19 1
20 1
21 1
22 1
23 1
24 1
25 1
26 1
27 1
28 1
29 1
30 1
31
32
33
34 1
35

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Description

SubTotal
Running SubTotal
Fed Sig Light Bar PKG
algt 45" light bar

Pf200s17 pathfinder siren
2 100w speaker and bracket

Push Bumper
Headlight Guard for Push Bumper
Jotto Computer Console Side Mount
Tail Light Race Track Flasher
Jotto Console
Cupholder for Console
Arm Rest for Console
Jotto Single Cell Partition
Jotto Gun Rack
Coax for Radio
Sharkfin Antenna for radio
1000w Power Inverter
Stalker Dual K Band Radar
Kill Switch
Parts Freight
Labor

SubTotal

Running SubTotal

Miscellaneous Items:
Temporary Tag

Running SubTotal
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Unit Price

$3,410.00

$748.00
$359.70
$523.60
$93.50
$359.70
$45.10
$53.90
$1,512.50
$467.50
$36.30
$90.20
$170.50
$1,850.00
$0.00
$165.00

$1,501.50

$8.25

SubTotal

Shipping

Ext. Price

$1,170.00
$36,443.00

$3,410.00

$748.00
$359.70
$523.60
$93.50
$359.70
$45.10
$53.90
$1,512.50
$467.50
$36.30
$90.20
$170.50
$1,850.00
$0.00
$165.00
$1,501.50
$11,387.00

$47,830.00

$8.25
$47,838.25

$47,838.25
$0.00
$0.00

$47,838.25
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Stellantis will not offer price protection for any 2023MY Government orders.

No 2023MY Government order of any kind (law or non-law) will be released for production until an accompanying Purchase
Order or acceptable form of Purchase agreement has been received and verified by Stellantis Government within 30 days of
order submission, or the orders will be subject to cancellation.
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