

QUOTE

Number

RKCDQ1246

Date

Sep 19, 2023

106 S. James Campbell Blvd. Columbia, TN 38401

Sold To

Ship To

Crossville PD

Your Sales Rep

Crossville PD
Brian Eckelson
99 Municipal Drive
Crossville TN 39555

Crossvile, TN. 38555
United States of America

Brian Eckelson 99 Municipal Drive Crossvile, TN. 38555

United States of America

Russell Dial

Cell: (931) 215-8457 Fax: (615) 241-8283

rdial@cdjrcolumbia.com

Phone (931) 484-7231 **Fax** (931) 707-8391

Phone (931) 484-7231 **Fax** (931) 707-8391

Vehicle are on ground. Emergency Equipment and Lighting will have to be ordered.

Terms	P.O. Number	Ship Via	
Net 30 Days	Required	Ground	

Line	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
1		2023 Statewide Contract #209 - 76189		
2	1	LDDE48 - 2023 Charger Police RWD, base price including: 5.7L V8 Hemi Engine 8-Speed Automatic Transmission Monotone Paint Power windows, Locks, & Mirrors Back-up Camera Air Conditioning Vinyl Flooring	\$35,273.00	\$35,273.00
		2 Key Fobs		
		See Attached List for More Standard Features		
3		Running SubTotal		\$35,273.00
4		Factory Selected Options:		
5	1	Exterior Color: White	\$0.00	\$0.00
6	1	HD Cloth Bucket Seats with Vinyl Rear	\$135.00	\$135.00
7	1	Fleet Safety Group, including: Exterior Mirrors w/Heating Element Blind SPOT,Pwr,Fold Pursuit Mirrors	\$395.00	\$395.00
8	1	Deactivate Rear Doors/Windows	\$85.00	\$85.00
9	1	Additional Non-Key Alike Fobs	\$170.00	\$170.00
10	1	Black Left Spot Light	\$235.00	\$235.00
11	1	LED Spot Lamp	\$150.00	\$150.00

Line	Qty	Description	Unit Price	Ext. Price
12		SubTotal		\$1,170.00
13		Running SubTotal		\$36,443.00
14	1	Fed Sig Light Bar PKG algt 45" light bar Pf200s17 pathfinder siren 2 100w speaker and bracket	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00
15	1	Push Bumper	\$748.00	\$748.00
16	1	Headlight Guard for Push Bumper	\$359.70	\$359.70
17	1	Jotto Computer Console Side Mount	\$523.60	\$523.60
18	1	Tail Light Race Track Flasher	\$93.50	\$93.50
19	1	Jotto Console	\$359.70	\$359.70
20	1	Cupholder for Console	\$45.10	\$45.10
21	1	Arm Rest for Console	\$53.90	\$53.90
22	1	Jotto Single Cell Partition	\$1,512.50	\$1,512.50
23	1	Jotto Gun Rack	\$467.50	\$467.50
24	1	Coax for Radio	\$36.30	\$36.30
25	1	Sharkfin Antenna for radio	\$90.20	\$90.20
26	1	1000w Power Inverter	\$170.50	\$170.50
27	1	Stalker Dual K Band Radar	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00
28	1	Kill Switch	\$0.00	\$0.00
29	1	Parts Freight	\$165.00	\$165.00
30	1	Labor	\$1,501.50	\$1,501.50
31		SubTotal		\$11,387.00
32		Running SubTotal		\$47,830.00
33		Miscellaneous Items:		
34	1	Temporary Tag	\$8.25	\$8.25
35		Running SubTotal		\$47,838.25
			SubTotal	\$47,838.25
			Tax	\$0.00
			Shipping	\$0.00
			Total	\$47,838.25

Please contact me if I can be of further assistance.

Stellantis will not offer price protection for any 2023MY Government orders.
No 2023MY Government order of any kind (law or non-law) will be released for production until an accompanying Purchase Order or acceptable form of Purchase agreement has been received and verified by Stellantis Government within 30 days of order submission, or the orders will be subject to cancellation.